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INCLINATION REPORT
1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Bonanza Federal #2

3. OPERATOR

Strata Production Company

4. ADDRESS

200 W. 1st Street, Suite 536, Roswell N.M. 88201

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec. 28, T-23-S, R-31-E, Lea, N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of I;thhmtpa 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclimation Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) e of Angle x 100)
227 2.27 . 0.25 0.44 0.99 0.99
555 328 0.75 1.31 429 5.28
852 297 2.25 393 11.67 16.95
1143 2.91 2.25 393 11.43 28.38
1353 2.10 1.00 1.75 367 32.05
1846 493 1.50 2.62 12.91 44.96
2336 4.90 2.00 3.49 17.10 62.06
2615 2.79 1.75 3.05 8.50 70.56
2954 3.39 175 3.05 10.33 80.89
3230 2.76 1.75 3.05 8.41 89.30
3537 3.07 2.00 3.49 10.71 100.01
3817 2.80 2.50 436 12.20 112.21
3971 154 350 6.10 9.39 121.60
4064 0.93 350 6.10 567 127.27
4156 092 3.50 6.10 5.61 132.88
4435 2.79 2.50 436 12.16 145.04
4740 3.05 6.75 11.75 35.83 180.87
4830 0.90 6.00 10.45 9.40 190.27
4929 0.99 450 7.85 7.7 198.04
5014 0.85 3.00 523 4.44 202.48
5111 0.97 2.75 4.80 465 20713
5482 371 1.75 3.05 11.31 218.44
5978 4.96 1.00 1.75 8.68 22712
6451 473 1.00 1.75 8.27 235.38
6933 483 0.25 0.44 212 237 .51
7700 7.67 1.75 3.05 23.39 260.90
A lative total displ of well bore at total depth of 7700 feet 260.90 feet.

Inclination measurements were made in :

D Tubing D Casing D Open Hole =mDrillPipe
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Signature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent

Signature of Authorized Representative

Name of Person and Title (type or pnint)
Lakota Drilling Company

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Company Name of Company
Telephone 915-570-6560 N Telephone

ArfdCode /] ] 1 Area Code
Certified By }///Z'/W‘/M ; J(LU/V\[C/LL/) Date 7//@/&7

7 A NP\ JEANINE E. SAUNDERS
0 Netary Public. Stase of Yome
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